FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

**RECORDA** 

06-03-1999

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02  PA	Patent and Trademark Office
	101053561 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	101053561 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wakefield Engineering, Inc. by James Polakiewicz, Vice-President Finance	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Robinson Fin Machines, Inc.  Address: 13670 Hwy 68 South
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kenton State/Prov.: OH
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 43311
Execution Date: March 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 5,494,098
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter  Registration No. 33,598	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Law Office	credited or debited to deposit account
228 Bent Pines Court	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Bellefontaine State/Prov.: OH	8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 43311	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 0F	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Barbara Joan Haushalter Barbara	Lantauhatter May 18 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

**REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0088** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Wakefield Engineering, Inc., a corporation of the United States having a place of business at 100 Cummings Center, Beverly, Massachusetts, 09015, does hereby sell and assign to Robinson Fin Machines, Inc., a corporation of the United States having a place of business at 13670 highway 68 South, Kenton, Ohio 43326, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,494,098, owned by Wakefield via an assignment document recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to record this subsequent assignment document for that patent, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Wakefield, we will communicate to Robinson Fin Machines or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said patent, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Robinson Fin Machines, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said patent.

I hereby set my hand and seal, as an authorized represent/at Wakefield Engineering, Inc., on

MARCH H 1999

(Sidnature)

State of: Massachusetta

County of: Middlesex

This 4th day of Muc 19,99, before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of Wakefield Engineering, Inc., who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Mary On Maffer My Commission Expires Jan. 21, 2005

(SEAL)

**PATENT** REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0089